Department of Agriculture
Bureau of Animal Industry

National Veterinary Quarantine Services Division

Volume (kgs) of Meat and Meat Products Importation Arivals in the Philippines as of Feb 2025 per Month

Sum of Volume in kgs
Meat
Beef

Beef Total
Buffalo

Buffalo Total
Chicken

Chicken Total
Duck

Duck Total
Lamb

Lamb Total
Pork

Pork Total
Turkey

Turkey Total
Grand Total
As of Feb 28, 2025

Source: DA Trade System

Description
Beef Cuts
Choice Cuts
Fats

Offals

Buffalo Meat
Forequarter
Trimmings

Chicken Cuts
Chicken Leg Quarter
Fats

MDM/MSC

Offals

Rind/Skin

Whole Chicken

Duck Meat
Whole Duck

Lamb Meat

Bellies

Fats

Offals

Pork Cuts
Rind/Skin
Whole Pork

Turkey Meat
Whole Turkey

Month
Jan
12,761,927
2,530,124
2,911,125
1,692,014
19,895,189

1,596,000
336,000
1,932,000
6,926,110
12,462,246
1,018,995
24,226,570
443,645
470,195
83,732
45,631,494
4,880
13,664
18,544
65,249
65,249
11,148,307
5,259,694
25,298,790
25,760,449
2,967,512
14,926
70,449,679
2,000
5,500
7,500
137,999,655

Feb
8,388,224
1,339,769
1,937,238

825,680
12,490,912
84,000
1,568,000
224,000
1,876,000
4,940,850
6,162,058
1,157,348
18,653,508
408,970
274,900
81,573
31,679,208

15,825
15,825
9,153,983
4,220,058
19,669,080
18,204,034
2,337,020
13,839
53,598,014
21,588

21,588
99,681,547

Grand Total
21,150,151
3,869,894
4,848,363
2,517,693
32,386,101
84,000
3,164,000
560,000
3,808,000
11,866,961
18,624,304
2,176,343
42,880,079
852,615
745,095
165,305
77,310,702
4,880
13,664
18,544
81,074
81,074
20,302,290
9,479,753
44,967,870
43,964,483
5,304,532
28,765
124,047,693
23,588
5,500
29,088
237,681,202



