Department of Agriculture Bureau of Animal Industry National Veterinary Quarantine Services Division

Volume (kgs) of Meat and Meat Products Importation Arivals in the Philippines as of Feb 2025 per Month

Sum of Volume in kgs		Month		
Meat	Description	Jan Feb		Grand Total
Beef	Beef Cuts	12,761,927	8,388,224	21,150,151
	Choice Cuts	2,530,124	1,339,769	3,869,894
	Fats	2,911,125	1,937,238	4,848,363
	Offals	1,692,014	825,680	2,517,693
Beef Total		19,895,189	12,490,912	32,386,101
Buffalo	Buffalo Meat		84,000	84,000
	Forequarter	1,596,000	1,568,000	3,164,000
	Trimmings	336,000	224,000	560,000
Buffalo Total		1,932,000	1,876,000	3,808,000
Chicken	Chicken Cuts	6,926,110	4,940,850	11,866,961
	Chicken Leg Quarter	12,462,246	6,162,058	18,624,304
	Fats	1,018,995	1,157,348	2,176,343
	MDM/MSC	24,226,570	18,653,508	42,880,079
	Offals	443,645	408,970	852,615
	Rind/Skin	470,195	274,900	745,095
	Whole Chicken	83,732	81,573	165,305
Chicken Total		45,631,494	31,679,208	77,310,702
Duck	Duck Meat	4,880		4,880
	Whole Duck	13,664		13,664
Duck Total		18,544		18,544
Lamb	Lamb Meat	65,249	15,825	81,074
Lamb Total		65,249	15,825	81,074
Pork	Bellies	11,148,307	9,153,983	20,302,290
	Fats	5,259,694	4,220,058	9,479,753
	Offals	25,298,790	19,669,080	44,967,870
	Pork Cuts	25,760,449	18,204,034	43,964,483
	Rind/Skin	2,967,512	2,337,020	5,304,532
	Whole Pork	14,926	13,839	28,765
Pork Total		70,449,679	53,598,014	124,047,693
Turkey	Turkey Meat	2,000	21,588	23,588
	Whole Turkey	5,500		5,500
Turkey Total		7,500	21,588	29,088
Grand Total		137,999,655	99,681,547	237,681,202

As of Feb 28, 2025

Source: DA Trade System